## neo 8111

09-11-2000



09/622127

07 240 11 AUG 2000 Form PTO-1592 (modified) ATT, DKT, No. 101453633 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof: 1. Name of Conveying Party or Parties: 2. Name and address of receiving party or parties: KÖNIG, Gottfried and EJOT Verbindungstechnik GmbH & Co. KG MENZ, Werner Untere Bienhecke Bad Laasphe, Germany D-57334 Additional Names of conveying party or parties attached? □ Yes □ No 3. Nature of Conveyance: ☐ Merger ☐ Assignment Additional Name(s) and address(es) attached? 

Yes 

No Security Agreement Change of Name 09/022127 Other Execution Date: June 29, 2000 4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 08 August 2000 A. Patent Application Number(s): B. Patent Number(s): TBA (corres. to PCT/EP99/09661, filed December 8, 1999 and claiming priority to DE 19857311.1, filed December 11, 1998). Additional Name(s) and address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total Number of Applications and patents involved: concerning the document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) ..... STEVEN P. SCHAD, ESQUIRE Enclosed BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD. Authorized to be charged to deposit account 1001 G Street, N.W., Suite 1100 Please charge or credit our deposit account for any additional or refunded fees associated with recording this Washington, D.C. 2000l United States of America assignment 8. Deposit Account No.: 19-0733 (in the event additional fees are required) (Duplicate copy of this page attached if paying by deposit account) Do Not Use this Space 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Suon E. Hanlon, Reg. No. 40,449 DATE: 8/11/00

08/16/2000 ERIMANDO 00000020 09622127 40.00 DP 02 FC:581

Registration No. 32,550

Total Number of Pages comprising Cover Sheet: 3

## **ASSIGNMENT**

	WHEREAS,	, WE,	Gottfried	d König	,	a citizen o	of GERMANY		, resi	ding	
	n Perchacker					Werner	Menz	, a			
GERMAI			esiding a	at	Strassı	der Ei 7 Tambac	nheit 11. h-Dietharz		;	and at	
	, have invented certain new and useful improvements										
n a for which a PCT application designating the United States and											
having international application noPCT/EP99/09661, was filed December 8, 1999;											
	WHEREAS									duly	
organized under the laws of Germany, having a place of business atUntere Bienhecke, Ead Laasphe											
Germany, D-57334 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the											
aforesaid invention and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted											
therefo	or;										
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt											
of w	hich is he	ereby	acknowle	dge, W	Æ, Go	ttfried	Ķönig			and	
_Wern	er Menz		assign a	.nd transf	fer unto	EJOT Ve	rbindungst	echnik Gn	ıbH &	Co.KG	
its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said											
invention in the United States as described in the above-noted application and in and to any Letters											
Patent of the United States which may be granted therefor;											
	AND WE I	HERE	BY authoriz	ze and re	quest the	Commis	sioner of Pa	tents and	Frade	marks	
to issue all said Letters Patent to said assignee;											
AND WE HEREBY warrant and covenant that we have full right to convey the entire											
interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument or											
assignment in conflict herewith;											

PATENT REEL: 011043 FRAME: 0710 AND WE HEREBY agree to communicate to the assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths relating to said invention, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the assignee to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States when requested so to by the assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hand and seal this 29th day of June \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2000.

Gottfried König

Werner Menz

WITNESSES

Georg Valles

**RECORDED: 08/11/2000** 

- 2 -